
CAPTAIN RYAN J. PIERCE
Commanding O�cer

NYPD 50th Precinct
The 50th Precinct serves a northwestern region in the Bronx. The precinct is home to

Riverdale, Fieldston, Kingsbridge, Marble Hill, and Spuyten Duyvil. Its many areas of interest
include Wave Hill, a historic mansion and garden overlooking the Hudson River, and Van

Cortlandt Park, one of the largest parks in New York City.

NCO Supervisor SGT Michael Amaro MICHAEL.AMARO@nypd.org

A PO Adam Alcantara ADAM.ALCANTARA@nypd.org

A PO Terry Myers TERRY.MYERS@nypd.org

B PO Joel Olivencia JOEL.OLIVENCIA@nypd.org

B PO Nelida Perez NELIDA.PEREZ@nypd.org

C PO Matthew Cutri MATTHEW.CUTRI@nypd.org

C PO Jeffrey Gomez JEFFREY.GOMEZ2@nypd.org

Housing PO Joseph Reeves JOSEPH.REEVES@nypd.org

Housing PO Michael Tenezacaperalta MICHAEL.TENEZACAPERALTA@nypd.org
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